THE CITY OF CISCO CITY COUNCIL, SPECIAL CALLED MEETING March 16, 2020

CISCO, TEXAS § EASTLAND, COUNTY §

The City Council of the City of Cisco met in a called *session* at the Cisco City Hall in Cisco as scheduled, and notice was posted 72 hours in advance and prior to the meeting.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MAYOR	TAMMY DOUGLAS
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE I	JASON WEGER
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE IV	ANDY ESCOBEDO
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE V	STEPHEN FORESTER
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE VI	HEATHER BOLES
PERSONNEL PRESENT:	
CITY MANAGER	DARWIN ARCHER
CITY SECRETARY	TAMMY OSBORNE
PERSONNEL ABSENT:	
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE II	RYAN JOHNSON
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE III	WILLARD JOHNSON

Guests:

I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:

Mayor Douglas called the meeting to order at 5:53 p.m.

II. PLEDGES

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Pledge to the Texas Flag

III. INVOCATION:

Councilmember Forester gave the invocation.

V. THE CITY COUNCIL MAY DISCUSS AND/OR TAKE ACTION ON ANY OF THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS:

A. Consider and Discuss Municipal Court Judge. (Executive Session)

The Council retired into Executive Session at 5:56 p.m. under Section 551.074 Personnel Matters.

The Council reconvened into regular session at 6:10 p.m. and took the following action:

Motion was made by Councilmember Escobedo to re-open applications for the Municipal Judge after 30 days, second was made by Councilmember Forester. Motion prevailed by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers: Weger, Escobedo, Forester, Boles, Douglas

Nays: None/Motion Carries

Voted: 5 to 0

Absent: R. Johnson, W. Johnson

B. Announcements from City Council

Councilmember Forester asked if there would be restrictions on meetings based on current regulations on COVID-19. Mr. Archer answered that the Mayor has the ability to make those types of decisions for the city if an emergency declaration is required.

VI. ADJOURNMENT:

Councilmember Forester made the motion to adjourn, second was made by Councilmember Escobedo. Motion passed unanimously and the meeting was adjourned at 6:12 p.m.

ATTEST:

Tammy Osborne, City Secretary

Tammy Douglas, Mayor

Jamy Douglas